
Saskatchewan (18-4) -vs- Alberta (20-2)
02/15/14 at Edmonton, AB

 
 

 
 
Saskatchewan 60

Alberta 70

Date: 02/15/14
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 1,342
Site: Edmonton, AB
Referees: C. Moskal, P. Stothaert, F. Billingsly

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saskatchewan 15 11 21 13 60
Alberta 13 20 19 18 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Dalyce Emmerson * 29 4-10 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 5 2 5 2 0 12
12 Kelsey Trulsrud * 27 3-9 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 4 2 2 1 0 7
02 Riley Humbert * 27 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 4 0 3 7
06 Kiera Lyons * 31 2-6 1-4 1-2 2-7 9 1 0 5 0 1 6
05 Kabree Howard * 30 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 3 5
00 Antoinette Miller 20 5-6 0-1 3-3 4-5 9 1 1 1 0 1 13
08 Taya Keujer 13 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
10 Jordyn Halvorson 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
01 Desarae Hogberg 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
09 Megan Lindquist 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 3-17 13-17 16-23 39 19 10 21 5 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-58   37.9 % 3-17   17.6 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kelsey
Trulsrud Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-00:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Renee Byrne * 28 5-9 3-5 2-4 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
05 Jessilyn Fairbanks * 25 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 6 1 0 1 11
11 Andria Carlyon * 19 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 5 11
12 Kelly Lyons * 27 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 6
01 Saskia Van Ginhoven * 29 2-13 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 5 1 0 0 5
10 Kendra Asleson 16 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 10
07 Maddie Rogers 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 1 4 0 1 5
15 Megan Van de Kraats 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 1 0 4
04 Sally Hillier 21 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
14 Erin MacKinnon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Elle Hendershot 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 8-14 8-13 11-21 32 20 19 18 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 8-14   57.1 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
08:05



1st Box Score
Saskatchewan 15

Alberta 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Dalyce Emmerson 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 1 0 4
12 Kelsey Trulsrud 15 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2
2 Riley Humbert 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5
6 Kiera Lyons 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 5 0 1 3
5 Kabree Howard 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
0 Antoinette Miller 10 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 7
8 Taya Keujer 4 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Jordyn Halvorson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Desarae Hogberg 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Megan Lindquist 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 2-8 8-11 6-13 19 9 3 11 2 6 26
30.8 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Renee Byrne 15 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 11 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 8
11 Andria Carlyon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
12 Kelly Lyons 13 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 4
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 16 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 1 0 0 0
10 Kendra Asleson 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
7 Maddie Rogers 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
15 Megan Van de Kraats 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
4 Sally Hillier 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Erin MacKinnon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elle Hendershot 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 4-8 3-5 4-13 17 11 12 11 2 2 33
43.3 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



2nd Box Score
Saskatchewan 11

Alberta 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Dalyce Emmerson 11 3-8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 0 8
12 Kelsey Trulsrud 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
2 Riley Humbert 14 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 2
6 Kiera Lyons 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Kabree Howard 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 2
0 Antoinette Miller 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
8 Taya Keujer 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
10 Jordyn Halvorson 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
1 Desarae Hogberg 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
9 Megan Lindquist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 1-9 5-6 10-10 20 10 7 10 3 4 34
43.8 % 11.1 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Renee Byrne 13 3-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 9
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 3
11 Andria Carlyon 14 5-7 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 4 11
12 Kelly Lyons 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 13 2-8 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
10 Kendra Asleson 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
7 Maddie Rogers 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
15 Megan Van de Kraats 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sally Hillier 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Erin MacKinnon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elle Hendershot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 4-6 5-8 7-8 15 9 7 7 1 5 37
50.0 % 66.7 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KIERA 09:48

09:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
-- ASSIST  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

GOOD LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE(in the paint) 09:13 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY --

09:03 TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
TURNOVER  by HUMBERT,RILEY 08:44

08:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS 3PTR by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:09
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,KABREE 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY
07:38 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE

STEAL  by LYONS,KIERA 07:38
MISS LAYUP by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA
07:08 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

STEAL  by HOWARD,KABREE 07:07
TURNOVER  by HUMBERT,RILEY 07:02

07:00 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:58 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY
06:35 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

BLOCK  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 06:35
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KIERA 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
06:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 06:25
SUB IN by HALVORSON,JORDYN 06:25
SUB IN by HOGBERG,DESARAE 06:25
SUB OUT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 06:25
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 06:25
SUB OUT by LYONS,KIERA 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:25 SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA
06:25 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
06:25 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by HOGBERG,DESARAE 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE

06:01 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --

05:53 FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
GOOD FT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 05:53 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
GOOD FT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 05:53 4-6 H 2

05:47 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS JUMPER by HALVORSON,JORDYN 05:20
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
TURNOVER  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 05:16

05:15 SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
05:15 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
05:01 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:59 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
04:59 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE



04:43 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
TURNOVER  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 04:33

04:24 TURNOVER  by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
STEAL  by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 04:21 6-8 H 2

04:21 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 04:21 7-8 H 1
SUB IN by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 04:21
SUB OUT by HALVORSON,JORDYN 04:21

04:16 TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA
STEAL  by HOWARD,KABREE 04:15
MISS LAYUP by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
FOUL  by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 04:08
SUB IN by HUMBERT,RILEY 04:08
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KABREE 04:08

04:01 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY
STEAL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 03:43 9-8 V 1

03:36 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

FOUL  by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 03:36
03:36 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by LYONS,KIERA 03:36
SUB IN by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 03:36
SUB IN by KEUJER,TAYA 03:36
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 03:36
SUB OUT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 03:36
SUB OUT by HOGBERG,DESARAE 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
03:36 SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
03:36 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
03:36 SUB OUT by ASLESON,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by HUMBERT,RILEY 03:19
03:19 BLOCK  by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY
02:59 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,KELLY
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KIERA 02:36
SUB IN by HOWARD,KABREE 02:36
SUB OUT by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 02:36

02:25 TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,KABREE 02:06 12-13 H 1

01:46 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
STEAL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 01:45
MISS LAYUP by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIER,SALLY
01:28 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by KEUJER,TAYA --
01:24 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:24 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
01:24 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:11 FOUL  by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

GOOD FT by KEUJER,TAYA 01:11 13-13
GOOD FT by KEUJER,TAYA 01:11 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by EMMERSON,DALYCE 01:11
SUB OUT by KEUJER,TAYA 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
01:11 SUB OUT by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
00:57 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
00:54 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN



REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KIERA 00:47

00:33 MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --

00:29 FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
MISS FT by LYONS,KIERA 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYONS,KIERA 00:29 15-13 V 2

00:29 SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
00:29 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
00:04 MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 00:04
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 00:04
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA
10:00 SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
10:00 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
09:34 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,KIERA 09:18 17-15 V 2

08:54 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by ASLESON,KENDRA
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS LAYUP by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:35
08:25 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,KABREE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 08:10
FOUL TECH by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by BYRNE,RENEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:10 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE
08:00 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- ASSIST  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
07:50 FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 07:50 18-22 H 4
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 07:50 19-22 H 3

07:31 MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:30 FOUL  by ASLESON,KENDRA
SUB IN by HUMBERT,RILEY 07:30
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KABREE 07:30
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KIERA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
07:09 MISS JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
GOOD JUMPER by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 06:57 21-22 H 1

06:33 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

06:28 21-24 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE



06:28 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
06:28 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
06:28 SUB IN by MACKINNON,ERIN
06:28 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
06:28 SUB OUT by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
06:28 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
06:18 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD LAYUP by HUMBERT,RILEY(in the paint) 06:08 23-24 H 1
05:43 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- ASSIST  by ASLESON,KENDRA
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KIERA 05:23
SUB IN by HOWARD,KABREE 05:23
SUB IN by HOGBERG,DESARAE 05:23
SUB OUT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 05:23
SUB OUT by LYONS,KIERA 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
05:23 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
05:05 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LYONS,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY
GOOD 3PTR by HUMBERT,RILEY 04:47 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by EMMERSON,DALYCE --

04:22 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KEUJER,TAYA 04:21
SUB OUT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 04:21
TURNOVER  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 04:09

04:00 TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA
MISS LAYUP by KEUJER,TAYA 03:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:47 SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
03:47 SUB OUT by ASLESON,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by HOGBERG,DESARAE 03:37
03:18 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE

SUB IN by LYONS,KIERA 03:18
SUB OUT by HOGBERG,DESARAE 03:18
FOUL  by KEUJER,TAYA 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
03:09 SUB OUT by MACKINNON,ERIN

FOUL  by LYONS,KIERA 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:56 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 02:40
REBOUND OFF by KEUJER,TAYA --
MISS JUMPER by KEUJER,TAYA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:16 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

BLOCK  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 02:16
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

02:12 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
SUB IN by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 02:12
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 02:12
SUB OUT by KEUJER,TAYA 02:12
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 02:12
FOUL  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 01:54

01:32 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,KABREE --
MISS 3PTR by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by LYONS,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by TRULSRUD,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 01:05



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:56 MISS JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
00:40 FOUL  by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
00:40 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:40 SUB OUT by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,KABREE 00:28
REBOUND OFF by KEUJER,TAYA --

00:25 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
MISS FT by KEUJER,TAYA 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KEUJER,TAYA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY
00:03 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by LINDQUIST,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by KEUJER,TAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 10:00
SUB OUT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LYONS,KIERA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KABREE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
10:00 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
10:00 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE

GOOD LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE(in the paint) 09:52 28-33 H 5
09:34 28-36 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- ASSIST  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
09:10 FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

08:44 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS 3PTR by HUMBERT,RILEY 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY

08:05 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA
GOOD LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE(in the paint) 07:51 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by HOWARD,KABREE --

07:38 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA
FOUL  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 07:21
SUB IN by HALVORSON,JORDYN 07:21

07:05 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE
STEAL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by HUMBERT,RILEY(in the paint) 07:03 32-40 H 8

06:46 SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA
06:46 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:38 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 06:38 33-40 H 7
GOOD FT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 06:38 34-40 H 6
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 06:38
TURNOVER  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 06:25



06:23 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS JUMPER by HUMBERT,RILEY 05:59
REBOUND OFF by HUMBERT,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
05:55 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:26 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA

BLOCK  by HALVORSON,JORDYN 05:26
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --

05:14 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
TURNOVER  by HUMBERT,RILEY 05:10

05:09 STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
05:08 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA(in the paint)
04:58 FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA

FOUL  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 04:58
04:58 SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

MISS LAYUP by HUMBERT,RILEY 04:46
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 04:35

04:24 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by HALVORSON,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KIERA 04:06
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 04:01 36-45 H 9
FOUL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 03:55
SUB IN by HOGBERG,DESARAE 03:55
SUB IN by HOWARD,KABREE 03:55
SUB IN by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 03:55
SUB OUT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
03:55 SUB OUT by ASLESON,KENDRA
03:46 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint)
03:28 FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

GOOD FT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 03:28 37-47 H 10
03:08 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS JUMPER by HALVORSON,JORDYN 02:50
REBOUND OFF by HALVORSON,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEUJER,TAYA(in the paint) 02:39 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by HOGBERG,DESARAE --

02:30 MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by KEUJER,TAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRULSRUD,KELSEY(in the paint) 02:23 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by HOWARD,KABREE --

02:03 MISS LAYUP by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
BLOCK  by KEUJER,TAYA 02:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 02:03
SUB OUT by HALVORSON,JORDYN 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by MACKINNON,ERIN
02:03 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
01:57 MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
MISS 3PTR by HOGBERG,DESARAE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
MISS FT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 01:33

01:22 MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MACKINNON,ERIN

01:04 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY
STEAL  by HOGBERG,DESARAE 01:03



01:03 FOUL  by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE
GOOD FT by HOGBERG,DESARAE 01:03 42-49 H 7
GOOD FT by HOGBERG,DESARAE 01:03 43-49 H 6

01:03 SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA
01:03 SUB OUT by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE

FOUL  by HOWARD,KABREE 00:47
00:47 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE
00:47 MISS FT by BYRNE,RENEE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOGBERG,DESARAE 00:42

00:42 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA
00:42 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,KABREE 00:30
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,KABREE 00:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,KABREE(in the paint) 00:05 45-52 H 7

00:03 TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 00:00 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by HUMBERT,RILEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by KEUJER,TAYA 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 10:00
SUB OUT by HUMBERT,RILEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
09:48 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

STEAL  by HOWARD,KABREE 09:47
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 09:45 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by HOWARD,KABREE --

09:24 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

TURNOVER  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 09:08
SUB IN by EMMERSON,DALYCE 09:04
SUB OUT by KEUJER,TAYA 09:04
FOUL  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:46

08:40 49-56 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA
TURNOVER  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:24

08:24 STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
08:18 TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA

SUB IN by HALVORSON,JORDYN 08:18
SUB OUT by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 08:18
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,KABREE 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUMBERT,RILEY 07:55
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KABREE 07:55

07:36 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
GOOD 3PTR by LYONS,KIERA 07:15 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by EMMERSON,DALYCE --

06:52 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by HALVORSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:34 54-58 H 4
06:14 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 06:01
06:01 BLOCK  by CARLYON,ANDRIA

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE



FOUL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 05:56
05:43 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,ANDRIA
05:38 54-60 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 05:18
SUB IN by HOWARD,KABREE 05:18
SUB OUT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE 05:18

05:07 MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KIERA --
MISS JUMPER by LYONS,KIERA 04:58
REBOUND OFF by EMMERSON,DALYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE(in the paint) 04:53 56-60 H 4

04:28 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
STEAL  by HALVORSON,JORDYN 04:27
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,KABREE 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
04:09 MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
FOUL  by HUMBERT,RILEY 04:08

04:08 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
04:08 SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA
04:08 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
04:07 MISS FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

REBOUND DEF by EMMERSON,DALYCE --
MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
03:46 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
03:46 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

SUB IN by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 03:40
SUB OUT by HALVORSON,JORDYN 03:40

03:29 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
BLOCK  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
03:24 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by EMMERSON,DALYCE --
03:11 FOUL  by ASLESON,KENDRA
03:11 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
03:11 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by HUMBERT,RILEY 02:58
REBOUND OFF by EMMERSON,DALYCE --
MISS LAYUP by EMMERSON,DALYCE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KIERA --

02:50 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:50 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
02:50 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA

MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KIERA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TRULSRUD,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by TRULSRUD,KELSEY 02:41 58-61 H 3

02:18 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,ANDRIA

FOUL  by EMMERSON,DALYCE 02:17
02:17 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
02:17 MISS FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by KEUJER,TAYA --
SUB IN by KEUJER,TAYA 02:17
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,DALYCE 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
02:17 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
02:17 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:17 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
01:59 FOUL  by ASLESON,KENDRA

GOOD LAYUP by KEUJER,TAYA(in the paint) 01:47 60-62 H 2



ASSIST  by TRULSRUD,KELSEY --
01:45 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
01:45 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:26 60-64 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE
TURNOVER  by KEUJER,TAYA 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
00:55 60-67 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY

-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:54 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
00:54 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
00:54 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:54 SUB OUT by ASLESON,KENDRA

MISS 3PTR by HUMBERT,RILEY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA

00:31 60-70 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
TURNOVER  by HUMBERT,RILEY 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE


